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                                                                               Merced County California pre-1905 Deaths
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ABEBLOS A. 12-Jul-1890 11 WHTE F S Calif
ADAIR Eugene 4-Dec-1890 1 12 WHTE M S Merced
ADAMS Samuel 10-Dec-1904 71 WHTE M M Pennsylvania
AH Quan 15-May-1891 31 WHTE M S China
ALLAN John McFarrew 9-Oct-1893 65 7 27 WHTE M M Alabama
ALSAUSON J. M. 6-Jun-1890 60 10 WHTE F M Germany
AMARAL Antonio 31-Aug-1892 8 2 WHTE M S
AMORAL Katie 7-Jun-1893 13 7 8 WHTE F S Portugal
ASBURY Alval 11-Nov-1891 60 WHTE M M Ky.
AVILA J. B. 14-Mar-1894 3Hr WHTE M S Calif Infant of
BABOCA Pablo 5-Jul-1890 46 MEXI M M Mexico
BAKER John 9-Oct-1894 64 WHTE M S England
BALDWIN Henry A. 27-Sep-1891 71 WHTE M S New York
BANFIELD Geo. H. 3-Jun-1890 WHTE M S Infant son of
BARKER 25-Sep-1891 5 WHTE F S Daughter of M.
BARTEO 30-Jun -1891 7 WHTE F S California Infant
BAXTER Harrison 21-Jun -1891 1 1 WHTE M S Calif.
BEDDERMAN Samuel 9-Nov-1893 39 11 WHTE M S Switzerland
BENNETT David 11-Jan-1893 1 15 WHTE M S California Son of
BENNETT Sarah Leonone 25-Mar-1896 2 WHTE F S California
BENNIN T Eugene 29-Jul -1893 2 5 9 BLCK M S California
BERDIGO Benito 28-Jun-1890 2 3 WHTE M S Merced, Calif.
BERTRANDIOS Frances 5-Nov-1892 5 4 1 WHTE F S California
BERTRANDIOS Leslie J. 17-Nov -1892 2 10 29 WHTE M S California
BETHEL Alfred 7-Mar-1894 12 WHTE M S California
BLACKMAN Gertrude L 17-Jul-1894 WHTE F S Penn.
BLANCHARD Ordelia 22-Oct-1893 1 6 9 WHTE F S California
BLORD C. (Mrs.) 4-Feb-1893 65 WHTE F W
BOST John W. 5-Jan-1893 59 WHTE M M
BOYD Bessie May 5-Feb-1891 3 2 27 WHTE F S Merced
BOYD L. 15-Feb-1891 1 7 20 WHTE M S Merced
BOYD Robert 21-Nov-1890 62 WHTE M M Ireland
BRIERE Mable K. 30-May-1894 20 7 4 WHTE F S California
BRIGGS W L. 18-Oct-1893 34 WHTE M M Mexico
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BROCK Sylvestor 23-Jan-1893 57 WHTE M M Indiana
BROOKS James H. 28-May-1890 68 WHTE M M New York
BROWN Thomas 18-Jul-1894 45 WHTE M S Ohio
BRULE Susie 20-Nov-1894 27 WHTE F M California
BUCKLEY Florence 20-Dec-1890 9 WHTE F S Hopeton
BUNCHELL Martha A. 21-Aug-1890 72 WHTE F M Kentucky
BUSSARD Joseph 3-Mar-1892 61 WHTE M New York
CALOMARO G. B. 8-Oct-1891 27 WHTE M S Italy
CAMERON Dave 27-Sep-1894 70 WHTE M S Scotland
CAMPOLONGO Tipino 22-Jan-1897 24 WHTE M S Italy
CARD Annie 9-Aug-1893 27 WHTE F S England
CASTLE John 21-Feb-1892 13 WHTE M S Merced Infant son of Mr. & Mrs.
CASTR0 Pedra 15-May-1894 11 MEXI M S California
CHAMBERLIN A. W. 8-May-1893 72 1 25 WHTE M M New York
CHAPPEL William 1-Dec-1893 60 WHTE M M
CHONG Fong 16-Jun-1892 45 CHIN M M China
CLOUGH Alfred Winslow 29-Sep-1891 60 5 9 WHTE M M New Hampshire
CLOUGH Mary (Mrs.) 19-Jan-1892 33 4 28 WHTE F M Philadelphia
CLOW Mary 29-Jan-1892 32 WHTE F M Missouri
CLOW Toloma 1-Jul-1894 1 6 18 WHTE F S California
CLUIK A. 27-Aug-1890 1 WHTE F S California
COCANOUR John B. 30-Nov-1893 80 7 15 WHTE M M Penn
COIL Allan J. 1-Jun-1893 1 4 7 WHTE M Alabama
COLLISON John W. 1-May-1893 26 WHTE M California
COMBES W. H. 22-Mar-1891 60 1 27 WHTE M S New York
CORDOZA Joseph M. 26-Apr-1893 16 WHTE M S Portugal
CORMAN John M 2-Mar-1892 M
CRAWFORD Elsie W. 11-Sep-1892 10 WHTE F S
CROMBIE Benjamin 24-Apr-1891 81 WHTE M New Hampshire
CURTIS Thomas P. 3-Jan-1892 39 WHTE M S New York
DAVIS Betsy 15-Jul-1892 72 WHTE F W Austria
DAVIS Whito 1-May-1890 74 6 WHTE M M Austria
DEANE Benjamin 19-May-1894 72 7 23 WHTE M W Massachusetts
DeFORD John Lee 21-Jan -1893 59 WHTE M M Missouri
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DERALL Fralter 5-Jan-1892 57 WHTE M Illinois
DEVALLE Emmal 23-Dec-1893 3 WHTE F S California
DILL James 17-Jan-1892 77 WHTE M Ohio
DOMINGUEZ Pedro A. 20-Feb-1893 29 WHTE M S Los Angeles, Calif.
DOWNING Myrtle A. 30-Jan-1893 11 WHTE F S California
DOWST Alvin J. 21-Mar-1893 36 WHTE M S California
DOWST Emmal J. 21-Jun-1890 3 14 WHTE F S San Francisco
DREW T. V. 13-Apr-1892 31 3 8 WHTE M W Illinois
DREW Thomas (Mrs.) V. 30-Mar-1890 27 AMER F M Pennsylvania
DUTRA Frank 1-Jul-1891 6 WHTE M S California Infant son of
DYE Amos 22-Feb-1895 38 15 WHTE M M West Virginia
EARL Ella C. 8-Jan-1894 25 WHTE F M Illinois
EHLERS Frederick 8-Jan-1894 57 WHTE M M Prussia
ELLISON Isabella J. 22-May-1890 48 4 16 BLCK F M Georgia
EMORY Charles 24-Jul-1890 22 WHTE M S Illinois
ESCOTT Walter 16-Aug-1892 40 WHTE M M Michigan
EVANS Emily (Mrs.) 10-Mar-1891 54 WHTE F M Ohio
EVANS Lathimer 13-Sep-1890 29 WHTE M S
FARGO F. 22-Jun -1892 4 WHTE M S California Infant
FELBER Jacob 9-Novv-1893 18 WHTE M S California
FIX Robert Freddie 18-May-1893 12 19 4 WHTE M S California
FLANAGAN J. 26-Jun-1894 6 27 WHTE M S California Infant son of
FLOOD Thomas F. 14-Aug-1894 57 WHTE M S Ireland
FLORES J. L. 4-Mar-1894 64 5 8 MEXI M M Mexico
FORD W. W 20-Jul-1890 70 WHTE M M
FOSTER Alice 22-Jan-1900 16 WHTE F S England
FOSTER Ethyl 16-Jun-1893 8 WHTE F S California
FOUSCHE Augusto 24-Aug-1887 45 WHTE M S France
FRAGO John V. 20-Aug-1894 17 6 17 WHTE M S Azores Islands
FRANCISCONE Francisco 7-Aug-1890 18 WHTE M S Italy
FRASER Mary F. 1-Feb-1894 36 7 WHTE F M California
FREITAS Chrles E. 9-Jul-1890 1 15 WHTE M S California
FREITAS F. (Mrs.) A. 24-Feb-1891 34 WHTE F M
FREITAS Manuel 14-Jan-1893 47 WHTE M S Portugal
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FREITAS Manuel 13-Jan-1894 40 WHTE M S Portugal
FRENCH Hayden W. 7-Apr-1894 54 6 29 WHTE M M Massachusetts
FROGLIDI Domincer 30-Jan-1894 30 WHTE M S Portugal
FULLER Wallden L. 19-May-1890 26 WHTE M S California
FULTON Thomas M. 14-May-1894 66 WHTE M S Ireland
FUSTIDO L. 4-Aug-1892 1 14 WHTE M S California Infant
GALEAN Mary 18-Jan-1892 65 WHTE F Springfield, Mass.
GALICAUS Frank S. 5-Aug-1893 11 WHTE M S California
GARR Alice 4-Jan-1894 29 3 19 WHTE F M England
GEORGE Hughes 2-Apr-1891 17 WHTE M S Merced
GILBERT Z. T. 30-Jan-1893 4 WHTE M S California Infant son of
GILBRENTH John M 16-Feb-1901 46 WHTE M M America
GILHANEY Frances 3-Mar-1891 50 WHTE M Ireland
GILROY James 18-Aug-1890 30 7 WHTE M M California
GILROY Minnie 21-Jan-1893 3 11 11 WHTE F S California
GILROY T. 17-Mar-1894 WHTE S California Infant son of
GOLDEN Harry 10-Mat-1894 44 WHTE M S Ohio
GONZALEZ A. F. 24-Aug-1891 50 WHTE M M Mexico
GORDON Joseph M. 27-Sep-1892 61 WHTE M Kentucky
GOSSMAN George 7-Apr-1892 39 WHTE M S France
GRAHAM A. E. 17-Oct-1894 42 2 21 WHTE M M Ohio
GRANGER Charles 28-Jan-1894 M
GRANILLO Eugene 15-Nov-1889 67 MEXI M M Mexico
GRAY Daucal M. 3-Nov-1894 65 WHTE M W Ireland
GREGAN Annie 22-Nov-1891 5 WHTE F S Merced City
GROVES Charles 1-Jul-1889 60 WHTE M S Nova Scotia
HAIL John F. 30-Nov-1893 21 WHTE M S California
HALE Martha Susan 29-May-1891 20 WHTE F S Merced City, Calif.
HALE Samuel 25-Mar-1895 46 WHTE M M Missouri
HALTEMAN Jessie Louisa 11-Nov-1890 22 WHTE F S Merced City, Calif.
HAMBERT Martha Jane 4-Dec-1890 WHTE F M
HANNAH Hellen 5-Jul-1893 2 3 WHTE F S California
HANSAKER Laureta 13-Aug-1894 2 WHTE F S California
HARRIS J. M. 12-Dec-1893 72 WHTE M S
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HARRISON Ernest B. 23-Jul-1894 1 4 20 WHTE M S California
HASSEN James 20-Sep-1891 71 WHTE M Ireland
HAUXALO Harry M. 29-May-1894 1 8 28 WHTE M S California
HAYES Bessie 14-Jul-1893 8 WHTE F S California
HEACOX Joe 1-Dec-1892 9 WHTE F S California Infant daughter of
HEAGNEY J. H. 25-Feb-1893 15 WHTE F S California Infant of
HEALY C. W 12-Nov-1894 65 WHTE M S New York
HELM Winfield 17-Apr-1894 2 4 17 WHTE M S Mariposa
HENDERSON William F 4-Jun-1892 4 2 WHTE M S Merced Co., Calif.
HESSE Emily L. 22-Jul-1894 1 2 7 WHTE F S New York
HEURIGSON Joseph F. 18-Mar-1893 WHTE F S California Infant of
HILL Albert 18-Feb-1892 81 WHTE M S Maine
HILL Beaulah R. 8-Jul-1891 1 WHTE F S Missouri
HOOPER V C. W. 7-Jul-1891 59 1 6 WHTE M M Georgia
HORR, Jr. Charles P. 14-Aug1893 23 10 14 WHTE M S New York
HOWELL Benjamin F. 16-Aug-1892 71 WHTE M M Tennessee
HOWLAND Egbert 5-Jun-1889 20 10 27 WHTE M S
HUGHES William 30-Aug-1887 69 WHTE M M Nova Scotia
HUNTER James 5-Jun-1890 WHTE M S Infant son of
IVETT J. L. 9-Nov-1890 73 WHTE M M
JACKSON 1-Mar-1893 55 WHTE M S
JACOBS Clara Bell 8-Jan-1893 7 1 WHTE F S California
JAMESON Carie 4-Dec-1893 28 WHTE F M California
JANSON Jim 9-May-1891 1 WHTE F S Holland Daughter of
JOE China 13-Jun-1894 50 CHIN M S China
JOHNSON Bridget 20-Jul-1894 75 WHTE F W Ireland
JONES George W 2-Apr-1891 30 WHTE M M California
JORGENSEN Peter 23-Jan-1890 53 WHTE M S Denmark
KAHL Geo. 23-Jan-1892 1 4 15 WHTE F S Merced County Daughter of
KENNEDY Milton F. 26-Jul-1890 3 6 WHTE M S California
KIMBALL Frank 19-May-1891 17 WHTE M S California
KING Joseph H 3-Mar-1892 19 4 2 WHTE M S Missouri
KINSFUL Fannie B. 4-Apr-1892 1 15 WHTE F S Mariposa County, Calif.
KOCHER Alfred L. 20-Feb-1892 21 7 1 WHTE M S Mariposa County, Calif.
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KOONS T. R. 14-Jul-1894 36 WHTE M S Pennsylvania
LABISH Albert 20-Jan-1891 36 WHTE M S California
LAGRANDE Lucen 20-Jan-1892 77 WHTE M Chile
LANDRUM Mattie (Mrs.) 21-Aug-1891 29 3 10 WHTE F S Missouri
LAUDER Wiliam 6-May-1869 74 3 12 WHTE M M Montreal, Canada
LAUDRAWL Clinton 4-Jul-1890 17 8 WHTE M S Kentucky
LAURENCE J. A. F. 6-Apr-1893 65 WHTE M M Portugal
LEE D. G. P. 25-Jul-1891 52 3 WHTE M S California
LEESON Joseph 24-Jan-1894 62 WHTE M S Canada
LEONHARDI 2-Jan-1891 62 WHTE M S France
LEVY Arnold 29-Apr-1890 3 25 WHTE M S Fresno, California
LEWIS Lloyd E. 6-Dec-1892 3 12 26 WHTE M S California
LITTLE William M. 1-Oct-1893 9 28 WHTE M S California
LOG Ly 12-Apr-1891 52 CHIN M S China
LOGAN W. 18-Feb-1891 54 WHTE M S
LONG Fow 27-Apr-1892 56 WHTE M S China
LONG George 29-May-1894 38 WHTE M M Ireland
LUDESCHER Nellie 16-Jul-1894 24 11 23 WHTE F S California
LUDESCKER Joseph 8-Dec-1890 62 3 23 WHTE M M Austria
MACHADO Joseph 6-Nov-1894 2 WHTE M S California
MADISON Saul 25-Sep-1894 68 WHTE M S England
MAGUIRE Mary 9-Jul-1890 23 10 17 WHTE F M California
MAHON Thomas 16-Mar-1891 42 WHTE M S Ireland
MARINO Marcus 21-Mar-1894 10 MEXI M S California Infant of
MARSHAL J. 25-Jun-1891 55 WHTE M S
MASSEN Rasmus 9-Jan-1892 71 WHTE M M Germany
MAYO William 8-Nov-1893 67 WHTE M S New York
McCOMON John 2-Mar-1892 WHTE M
McCOOL Frank 30-Jun-1891 50 WHTE M S Ireland
McDONALD Wm. 16-Jan-1893 1 WHTE M S Merced Co Infant of
McELANE Hugh 22-Aug-1890 65 WHTE M S Ireland
McGEE Silas 31-Jul-1890 95 BLCK M S Tennessee
McGUIRE 4-Dec-1893 62 WHTE M S Ireland
McKNIGHT T. A. 5-May-1894 69 WHTE M S New York
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McNAMARA John 12-Oct-1891 WHTE M S Merced County
MEANY A. J. 26-Nov-1891 49 WHTE M M Canada
MEANY Emmal 13-Jan-1891 41 WHTE F M Missouri
MELLO Joseph 15-Nov-1893 10 WHTE F S California Infant of
MESSERSCHMIDT August 24-Mar-1895 56 10 7 CAUC M M Germany
MEUSING Horte 18-Nov-1893 40 WHTE M S Holland
MEUSING Weller 6-Jan-1890 17 8 25 California
MEYER John 1-Jun-1889 24 WHTE M S
MIDINO Cottilo 28-Jun-1893 10 5 M California
MINOR H. H. 19-May-1893 WHTE F S Infant of
MINTURN R. R 19-Jun-1894 50 WHTE M S Charleston, So. Carolina
MITCHELL Eva L. 16-Jul-1894 21 10 8 WHTE F` S California
MITCHELL Hester (Mrs.) 10-Aug-1892 38 7 WHTE F M Indiana
MITCHELL Richard 5-Oct-1893 64 WHTE M England
MOHR Elizabeth 1-Nov-1891 40 WHTE F M
MONTGOMERY James Milton 4-May-1891 74 7 16 WHTE M W Kentucky
MONTGOMERY John A. 16-May-1893 32 6 2 WHTE M M California
MONTPELLIER Albert 23-May-1894 78 11 14 WHTE M M France
MORAIEZ Maria 30-Oct-1893 85 MEXI F W Mexico
MORLEY John Warren 21-Nov-1891 55 WHTE M M New York
MULL Marion 13-Mar-1891 80 WHTE F M North Carolina
MULLER Herman 21-Apr-1890 28 WHTE M S Germany
MUNGAN Giovanni 12-Jul-1894 WHTE M S Italy
MURPHY William 10-Dec-1893 40 WHTE M S
MYALL Florence F. 13-Oct-1890 3 2 10 WHTE F S California
NEEDHAM Kennith 27-May-1901 18 M S
NIERI Giocondo 9-Aug-1893 24 M Italy
NORRIS John W. 20-Jan-1893 27 WHTE Ohio
NUGENT Petre 29-Dec-1892 50 M Ireland
OGDEN William Claire 16-Nov-1890 1 WHTE M S California
OLIVER Grover W. 29-Jul-1890 1 7 7 WHTE M S California
OLIVOS Marguerette 10-Aug-1893 14 3 MEXI F S California
OLIVOS Mrs. 18-Mar-1894 40 MEXI F M Mexico
OLSEN Amen P. 22-Dec-1892 4 4 WHTE F S Merced,
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OLSEN Charles 10-Aug-1893 13 WHTE M S California
ONETO Grambatista 16-Jul-1902 52 2 2 WHTE M S Italy
OSBORN George 13-Aug-1891 38 3 10 WHTE M M England
OSRARD Clara M. 23-Jul-1890 1 6 2 WHTE F S California
OSTRAUDER Lydia (Mrs.) A. 15-Dec-1890 60 9 2 WHTE F M New York
OSTRUDAN Frank M. 26-May-1890 36 10 15 WHTE M M California
OWENS Owen G. 18-Aug-1889 26 WHTE M S
PAINE John J. 9-Feb-1892 59 3 3 WHTE M M Alabama
PARKER Geo. 23-Jan-1892 15 WHTE M S Merced Co., Calif. Infant son of
PEMUGO James (Mrs.) 23-Feb-1894 64 WHTE F M New Jersey
PHENEGER Bertha 11-Aug-1890 5 5 24 WHTE M S Merced Co., Calif.
POLK John 11-Feb-1891 83 WHTE M M
POOR Annie Belle 30-Nov-1891 9 11 28 WHTE F S Merced Co., Calif.
PORTER Elizabeth 23-Jun-1890 87 8 15 WHTE F S Nova Scotia
POTTER F. (Mrs.) 22-Feb-1892 WHTE F M
POU E. 30-Sep-1892 39 CHIN M S China
POU Yeck 27-Jul-1890 50 CHIN M China
QUAD Run 27-Jan-1891 36 CHIN F M China
QUEALS Rosa (Mrs.) 4-Jun-1889 27 WHTE F M
QUIN Ah 2-Aug-1891 52 CHIN F China
QUONG Cloo Yang 29-Jul-1890 56 CHIN M M China
QUONG Ye Long 13-Jun-1891 46 CHIN M S China
RAFTER John A. 16-Jan-1894 3 10 4 WHTE M M England
REED Louis 12-May-1890 30 WHTE M S
REILLY Alice (Miss) 3-Jan-1892 56 WHTE F S Ireland
REYNOLDS Charles 1-Jan-1892 71 WHTE M S Ireland
REYNOLDS Virgil A. 10-Feb-1891 12 13 WHTE M S San Joaquin Co, Calif.
RHODES Jessie 30-Oct-1893 51 WHTE M M Missouri
RICHARD Harry 30-Oct-1889 3 2 WHTE M S Centralia
RICHARDS Patrick 12-Aug-1894 63 WHTE M S Ireland
RICHIE 1-May-1891 9 WHTE M S Merced Co., Calif. Child
ROBBINS John 7-Jun-1894 68 WHTE M New York
ROBEL Amada 31-Jul-1890 11 WHTE F S Merced. California
ROBERTS John 10-Jul-1894 68 WHTE M New York
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RODRICKS 3-Jun-1892 5 WHTE F S Merced Co. Daughter of Mrs.
RODRIQUEZ Joseph J. 12-Aug-1894 34 WHTE M M Azores Islands
RODRIQUEZ Mary J. 12-Aug-1894 23 WHTE M M Azores Islands
RONEY O. (Mrs.) P. 8-Nov-1892 75 WHTE F M Baltimore. Md.
ROSA John S. 22-Apr-1893 60 WHTE M W Portugal
ROSA John (Mrs.) Silver 21-Jul-1890 44 WHTE F M Azores Islands
ROUNDTREE John Walt 11-Feb-1894 85 WHTE M Kentucky
ROUSE Amelia F. 29-Jan-1894 47 5 24 WHTE F M Missouri
ROWE Eva A. 4-Jun-1894 5 13 WHTE F California
RUCKER A. (Mrs.) G. 74 1 27 WHTE F M Kentucky
RUCKER Alice 19-Dec1891 9 WHTE F S Merced Co., Calif.
RUITER Vina 3-Jan-1892 18 WHTE F
RUSSELL Rufus Ellis 30-May-1890 23 7 19 WHTE M S California
RUSSELL 31-Aug-1892 WHTE M S California Infant
SANDERS Walter J. 3-Jan-1892 2 6 WHTE M S Merced County
SCHEELER C. (Mrs.) B. 16-Jul-1894 27 11 WHTE F M California
SCHMIDT George 8-Jul-1892 60 WHTE M S Germany
SCHOFFLER Conrad 7-Jan-1892 81 WHTE M S Germany
SCHULTZ Rudolph 11-Dec-1894 61 5 WHTE M W Prussia
SCOTT George 23-Aug-1894 64 WHTE M S Scotland
SCOTT John A. J. 10-Jan-1892 71 WHTE M South Carolina
SHAVER Hazel 18-Feb-1893 4 19 WHTE F S California
SHAW Wm. S. S. 28-Feb-1893 54 24 WHTE M M Missouri
SHRIDER John L. 17-Oct-1894 31 1 27 WHTE M M Indiana
SHUREN James 6-Jul-1891 30 WHTE M S Ireland
SILMAN Sarah Key 28-Sep-1891 88 8 27 WHTE F W Kentucky
SILVIA Maria L 8-Apr-1891 WHTE F Azores
SIMMONS Charles L. 4-Jun-1894 58 5 19 WHTE M M West Virginia
SING Hop Wa 16-May-1893 36 CHIN M China
SING Loy 9-Sep-1889 66 CHIN M S China
SMITH Ellen Lyle 16-Jan-1894 53 WHTE F M Maryland
SMITH Laura C. 14-May-1893 37 WHTE F M Mexico
SMITH W. (Mrs.) P. 19-Apr-1890 66 11 2 WHTE F W Missouri
SOLORZANO Matilda 29-Jan-1893 3 WHTE F S California
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SPEARS Alfred Earl 27-Oct-1893 1 6 WHTE M S California
SPRING George W. 30-Apr-1894 71 9 4 WHTE M W Germany
STARING J. 7-Feb-1894 4 WHTE M S California Infant of
STONE Samuel Stover 7-Oct-1893 63 7 10 WHTE M M Ohio
STOVER L. (Mrs.) 24-Oct-1893 57 WHTE F M Illinois
SULLIVAN Cornelius 9-Feb-1900 40 WHTE M S Massachusetts
SULLIVAN John L. 3-Mar-1891 21 WHTE M
SULLIVAN Walter E. 14-Jul-1890 1 9 WHTE M S California
SWART Charles D. 23-Jan-1894 53 WHTE M New York
TAUK John 10-Jun-1894 32 WHTE M Germany
TAYLOR Burleigh E. 10-Jul-1894 8 1 1 WHTE M S California
TETZLAFF Frankie 20-Feb-1894 1 7 WHTE M S California
TETZLAFF Gussie 15-Feb-1894 4 6 WHTE F S California
THIEME G. W. 20-Dec-1892 38 WHTE M Holland
THOMAS Canton F. 19-Dec-1893 41 WHTE M S Portugal
THOMAS Ida 2-Apr-1893 24 2 7 WHTE F M California
THOMPSON Clarence 23-Dec-1894 9 2 15 WHTE M California
THURMAN Eli B. 23-Sep-1894 37 9 18 WHTE M M Hornitos, Calif.
THURMAND Caroline W. 8-Jul -1892 66 11 26 WHTE F W Tennessee
THURSBY William E. 16-Jan-1891 66 WHTE M M Merced
TITCOMB S. 9-Jul-1894 WHTE M Infant of
TITCOMB 22-Jun-1892 Infant
TORRES Palra 10-Aug-1892 1 2 WHTE F California
TORRIS Maria R. 17-Apr-1894 1 6 MEXI F S California
TORRIS Rosa 14-Jan-1893 42 9 9 WHTE F W Mexico
TORRIS Rosy 14-Jun-1893 42 9 10 WHTE F M Mexico
TOUGHY Patrick 20-Jun-1890 40 WHTE M Ireland
TROSBER 20-Jan-1891 WHTE M M Merced
TUCKER Charles 15-Feb-1893 24 WHTE M S California
TUNIER W. C. 14-Dec-1894 64 WHTE M M North Carolina
TUPLES William H. I. 20-Jan-1893 9 4 18 WHTE M S Indiana
TURN Son 20-Apr-1893 42 CHIN M China
TURNER Kesiah 8-May-1890 83 WHTE F M South Carolina
TYLER L. H. J. 2-May-1893 31 8 WHTE F M California
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UPTON Archer Hooper 30-Nov-1893 5 WHTE M M California
UPTON John 22-Sep-1893 71 5 22 WHTE M M New Hampshire
VENTURA Adelina 7-May-1894 8 6 WHTE M California
VERAMONTES S. 2-Jan-1891 44 WHTE F Mexico
VINCE Harry 4-Jan-1893 20 11 16 WHTE M S England
WAGONER Joseph 17-Apr-1893 9 5 1 WHTE M Germany
WEEKS George W. 7-Aug1889 70 WHTE M M New York
WEEKS Harriet M. 24-Jun-1904 6 22 WHTE F S
WEGNER Benedicta C. 25-Jun-1892 33 4 22 WHTE F M Germany
WEGNER Emma E. 30-Dec-1899 39 WHTE F M Germany
WELCH John S. 21-Dec-1893 43 WHTE M M Kentucky
WHEALAU Thomas 29-May-1893 8 1 WHTE M California
WHISLER Albert 8-Jan-1891 23 WHTE M S California
WILFSAN Margareta 7-Oct-1891 35 WHTE M F Mexico
WILLIAMS John 23-Feb-1892 31 WHTE M Ohio
WINTON J. B. 9-May-1892 45 WHTE M M
WRIGHTNUER John A. 4-Mar-1894 71 1 13 WHTE M M Kentucky
YATES Adam 17-May-1891 62 WHTE M M New York
YOUD J. C. 7-Nov-1890 6 14 WHTE M S Merced County, Calif.


